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100 Santa Rosa Avenue, Room 8 
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707-543-3040 
TStricker@srcity.org 
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Senior Deputy City Attorney, Fresno 
600 Fresno Street, Room 2031  
Fresno, CA 93721 
559-621-7500 
amanda.freeman@fresno.gov  

 
Catherine J. Groves** 
Hanson Bridgett 
425 Market Street, 26th Floor 
San Francisco, CA 94105 
415-995-5171 
CGroves@hansonbridgett.com 

 
Robert Fabela* 
City Attorney, Anaheim 
200 S. Anaheim Blvd., 3rd Floor 
Anaheim, CA 92805  
714-765-5169  
rfabela@anaheim.net  

 
Susanne Brown* 
City Attorney, Concord 
1950 Parkside Drive  
Concord, CA 94519 
925-671-3160 
susanne.brown@cityofconcord.org  

 
Rebecca Moon*  
Sr. Asst. City Attorney, Sunnyvale 
456 W. Olive Ave. 
Sunnyvale, CA 94086 
408-730-2705 
rmoon@sunnyvale.ca.gov 
 

 
Markie Kersten**  
Assistant City Attorney, San Luis Obispo 
City Attorney's Office 
990 Palm Street 
San Luis Obispo, CA 93401-3249  
805-781-7141 
mkersten@slocity.org  
 

 
 Morgan Foley* 
McDougal, Love, Boehmer, Foley,  
    Lyon & Canlas 
La Mesa Village Plaza 
8100 La Mesa Blvd., Suite 200 
La Mesa, CA 91942 
619-440-4444 
mfoley@mcdougallove.com 
 

 
Ex Officio Member 
Eric S. Casher 
City Attorney, Pinole 
Meyers Nave 
555 12th Street, Suite 1500 
Oakland, CA 94607 
510-808-2000 
ecasher@meyersnave.com  
 

 
 

 
 

 
Ex Officio Member 
Michael D. Martello 
650-450-7267 
martello.michael@gmail.com 
 

 
Cal Cities Staff 
 
Sheri Chapman 
General Counsel 
Email:  schapman@calcities.org  
916-658-8267 
 
Janet M. Leonard 
Executive Assistant, Legal Services 
Email:  jleonard@calcities.org  
916-658-8276 
 

 
 
 
 

 
City Attorneys Department Officer Liaison 
 
Roxanne Diaz 
2nd Vice President, City Attorneys Department 
City Attorney, Hidden Hills, Maywood 
  and South Pasadena 
Richards, Watson & Gershon 
350 South Grand Avenue, 37th Floor 
Los Angeles, CA  90071 
213-626-8484 
rdiaz@rwglaw.com 
 
 

* Next appointment 2025 
** Next appointment 2024 
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